## OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE KULGAM

ORDER NO: 16

Dated: - 26.12.2024

Consequent upon the winter vacations in the subordinate courts of Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir notified by the Hon'ble High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh vide Order No. 3167 of 2024/RG/NG-71(i) Dated: 23.12.2024 the below named Judicial Magistrates shall perform their duties as Duty Magistrates during the vacation period at District Headquarter Kulgam in order to hear criminal matters of urgent nature for the period mentioned below;

Sr. No	Name of Judicial Officer with Designation	Period
01	Mr. Sheeraj Akhtar Malik Additional Special Mobile Magistrate, Kulgam	06.01.2025
		to
		09.01.2025
		(Both days inclusive)
02	Mr. Nisar Ul Haq Khan Judicial Magistrate First Class D.H Pora	10.01.2025
		to
		13.01.2025
		(Both days inclusive)
03	Mr. Aastik Verma Judicial Magistrate First Class Qazigund	14.01.2025
		to
		17.01.2025
		(Both days inclusive)
04	Mr. Akash Deep Singh Judicial Magistrate First Class Kulgam	18.01.2025
		to
		20.01.2025
		(Both days inclusive)

Above named nominated Duty Magistrates shall utilize the services of their respective staff members and shall discharge their duties at CJM Court Kulgam.

Sd/=

Chief Judicial Magistrate Kulgam Dated: 26.12.2024

No:- 176-187/CJM/Kgm Copy to:-

- 1. Worthy Registrar General High Court of J&K Jammu for information.
- 2. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble The Chief Justice of High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh (at Jammu) for information.

- 3. Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, (Administrative Judge District Kulgam) High Court of J&K Srinagar for information of His lordship.
- 4. Worthy Registrar Judicial of High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh (at Srinagar) for information.
- 5. Worthy Principal District & Sessions Judge Kulgam for information.
- 6. Ld. Additional Special Mobile Magistrates Kulgam, Ld J.M.I.C D.H Pora/Qazigund/Kulgam for information and compliance.
- 7. SSP Kulgam for information and circulation amongst all the Station House Officers of District Kulgam.
- 8. Ld. Public prosecutor kulgam, APP Qazigund and APP D.H.Pora for information.
- 9. President Bar Associations Kulgam, Qazigund and D.H.Pora for information.
- 10. Nazir, CJM Court Kulgam to make available chamber & court room of CJM kulgam during vacation period to the Duty Magistrates.
- , 11. System Officer, E-court Kulgam for circulation of the same in district court website.

12. Office file.

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Kulgam